
#528124 

Regional Outdoors Programme attendance 
 

Park/Event Maximum Booking status Bookings Attendance 
No 

shows 
Turn 
ups 

New to 
park 

Kaitoke Regional Park        
Thursday, 3 January – Beginners Guide to the Rainforest 40 Booked out 40 44 2 4 7 
Saturday, 5 January - Nature Discovery Treasure Hunt    170    
Thursday, 10 January – Beginners Guide to the Rainforest 2 40 Booked out 44 42 3 1 14 
Saturday, 13 January – Ridge Track Adventure 45  28 32   2 
Thursday, 17 January – Kev the Wandering Kiwi    150    
Sunday, 10 February – Go Bush! Mountain Safety 48  44 39 5  13 
Thursday, 6 March – Lion Foundation Buggy Walk    56    
Belmont Regional Park        
Saturday, 12 January - Top of the Hills Tramp    22    
Saturday, 19 January – Explore Belmont series – walk 1 - 
Hill Road entrance 

   89    

Thursday, 24 January – Kev the Wandering Kiwi – 
Oakleigh Street 

   90    

Saturday, 26 January – Explore Belmont series – walk 2 – 
Dry Creek entrance 

30 Booked out 30 30 4 4  

Sunday, 27 January – Old Coach Road History Trail 50 Booked out 50 50    
Sunday, 27 January – Maara Roa Guided walk    9    
Saturday, 2 February – Explore Belmont entrance series – 
walk 3 – Stratton Street 

   19    

Saturday, 9 February – Explore Belmont series – walk 4 – 
Takapu Road 

   29    

Saturday, 8 March – The Real Cannons Creek    18    
Sunday, 16 March – Maara Roa Guided walk    13    
Saturday, 29 March – Creek to Peak 25 Rain affected 20 13    
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East Harbour Regional Park        

Saturday, 12 January – Beech and the Bays 35  20 20   7 
Saturday, 19 January – Giant Rata Journey 30 Booked out 32 30 2   
Saturday, 26 January – Upper Gollans Valley Off Track 
Adventure 

35  25 25    

Saturday, 2 February – Butterfly Creek Heritage Trail    12    
Saturday, 9-10 February – The Big Coast    132    
Saturday, 16 February – Lower Gollans Valley Off Track 
Adventure 

35 Booked out 35 25  10  

Sunday, 24 February – Mount Lowry Challenge    332    
Saturday, 8 March – Lighthouse and Lakes 45 Booked out 45 47 2   
Saturday, 5 April – Lighthouse and Lakes 2 45 Booked out – rain affected 45 42 3   
Queen Elizabeth Park        
29–31 December – Family Fun at the Anything Vintage 
Festival 

   7500    

Sunday, 13 January – Adopt a Pony 12x4 Booked out  48    
Thursday, 7 February – Lion Foundation Buggy Walk    130    
Thursday, 28 February – Harakeke – Flax Weaving on the 
Coast 

50 Booked out 50 42 8   

Saturday, 1 March – Plant life of the Park 25   14 12 4 1 
Sunday, 2 March – Twitching on the Coast 25 Booked out – rain affected 

and postponed 
 15    

Saturday, 15 March – Landforms in the Park    10    
Battle Hill Farm Forest Park        

Saturday, 12 January – Battle Hill Heli Tramp 30 Booked out 30 30    
Tuesday, 15 January – 4WD Sunset Tour 1  30 Booked out – rain affected 

and postponed 
30 30 2 2  

Saturday, 9 February – 4WD Sunset Tour 2 30 Booked out 30 28 2   
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Battle Hill Pest Patrol    20    
Saturday, 23 February – Battle Hill Heli Tramp 2 30 Booked out 30 30    
Sunday, 9 March – Battle Hill History Launch    50    
Saturday, 15 March – Have A Go Horse Riding 10 x 2 Booked out  20    
Sunday, 30 March – Farm to Coast 30 Booked out - rain affected 

and postponed 
30 26 4   

Sunday, 19 April – Farm to Coast 2 30 Cancelled 30     
Pakuratahi Forest        

Thursday, 10 January – Kev the Wandering Kiwi    305    
Sunday, 20 January – Paws in the Park    105    
26-27 January – Hutt Valley Gliding Club Open Weekend 2 x10 Booked out 20 20    
Saturday, 2 February – Glow-worm Grotto 40 Booked out 40 40    
Sunday, 4 February – Rimutaka Rail Trail 94 Booked out 97 97    
Sunday, 2 March – Mt Climie 4WD 96 Booked out - rain affected 

and postponed. 
Afternoon sessions 
cancelled 

58    

Hutt River Trail        

Saturday, 2 February – The Hutt Great Gravel Grab    246    
Saturday, 9 February – The Kapiti Great Gravel Grab    125    
Saturday, 23 February – Beginners Guide to Fly Fishing  2 x 12 Booked out 24 26  2  
Sunday, 24 February - Bike the Trail    1853    
Saturday, 8 March – Beginners Guide to Fly Fishing 2 x 12 Booked out 24 26  2  
Wainuiomata Recreation Area        

Thursday, 17 Jan – Kev the Wandering Kiwi    270    
20 January – Wainuiomata Water Walk 60 Booked out 60 60    
Akatarawa Forest        
Saturday, 1 March – Karapoti Classic    1335    
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